The changes in climate that are most likely to impact
upon the City’s infrastructure, roads, and the local com-
munity and environment are a magnification in intensity
of extreme events.  Potential impacts on Hobart, by 2100
are as follows:

The temperature of very hot days to increase by up to
3°C. Warm spells (days in a row where temperatures
are in the top 5%) currently last around 5 days and may
increase by up to 3 – 6 days

Extended heat waves and more extreme temperatures
are likely to enhance the occurrence and intensity of
bushfires

Rainfall will trend towards heavier events interspersed
by longer dry periods. High daily runoff events are likely
to increase, including those that may lead to erosion or
flooding. Rainfall volume in a 200-year average recur-
rence interval (ARI) event will increase by up to 30-40%

Inundation along Derwent estuary frontage will in-
crease. The current 100-year storm tide event is around
0.9 to 1.4 m above average sea level, and accounting
for sea level rise (0.82 m), the current 100-year coastal
inundation event may become a 50-year event by 2030,
and a 2 to 6-year event by 2090

3

PROJECTED CHANGE IN CONDITIONS BY 2100 (A21 EMISSIONS SCENARIO)
Table 1: Projected changes for Hobart City by 2100 relative to the baseline period (1961-1990)

2010 -2039 2040 - 2069 2070 - 2099

Climate Variable Value Change % Change Value Change % Change Value Change % Change

Temperature

Average Daily Mean (annual) 12.0°C 0.8 °C +7.0% 12.8°C 1.5°C +13.5% 13.8°C 2.5°C +2.5%

Average daily maximum temperature (annual) 16.5°C 0.7°C +4.7% 17.2°C 1.5°C +9% 18.2°C 2.4°C +16%

Summer days (>25°C)/year 22.5 days 4.3 days +24% 28.6 days 10.4 days +57% 39.4 days 21 +116%

Warm spell duration (# days) 5 days + 1 days +25% 6 days +1°C days +25% 8 days +3 days +75%

Hottest daily temperature of the year 34.3°C 0.7°C +2% 35.2°C 1.6°C +5% 36.2°C 2.6°C +7.6%

Mean Minimum -Asphalt Critical Viscosity 152014 40881 +37% 202151 91018 +82% 299599 188466 +170%

Cold nights (minimum temperature
< lowest 10%)

- - -4% - - -7% - -9% -

Warm nights (minimum temperature
> highest 10%)

- - +5% - - +11% - - +20%

Frost risk days/year (<2°C) 15.3 days -14.1 days -48% 7.7 days -21.8 days -74% 2.7 days -26.7 days -91%

Freeze days/year (0°C) 2.6 days -3.5 days -52% 1.09 days -5.0 days -82% 0.3 days -6 days -96%

Extreme Warm Days (number of days > 30°C) 4.2 days 1 day 31% 5.8 days 2.6 days +80% 8 days 4.8 days +150%

Extreme Heat Days (number of days > 40°C) 0.01 day 0 0% 0.02 day 0.02 day +300% 0.08 day 0.07 day +1300%

Rainfall

Rainfall (total annual average) 725.4 mm 12.0 mm +1.7% 740.9 mm 27.6 mm +4% 732.9 mm 19.5 mm +2.7%

Seasonal Rainfall - Summer 179.3 mm 12.2 mm +7% 183.8 mm 16.7 mm +10% 179.0 mm 11.8 mm +7%